ICES
Publications Catalogue

2009




ICES PUBLICATIONS

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR ETHNIC
STUDIES

This catalogue provides a comprehensive list of books published by
the International Centre for Ethnic Studies (ICES) on subjects related
to ethnicity or ethnic problems. It also includes monographs and
reports of workshops it has conducted on human rights, religion,
anthropology, politics, women’s studies, and sociology, judiciary in
plural societies and education and ethnicity.

Abbreviations: C —available in ICES Colombo
K —available in ICES Kandy

Orders should be addressed to:

International Centre for Ethnic Studies
2,Kynsey Terrace

Colombo 08, Sri Lanka

Tel: 2685085/ 2679745.

Fax: 2688929

E-mail: library @icescolombo.org

International Centre for Ethnic Studies
554/6 A, Peradeniya Road

Kandy, Sri Lanka

Tel/Fax: 081-2234892/ 081-2232381

E-mail: icesky @sltnet.tk

Postage and handling for foreign orders please add US $.5.00 for the
first book ordered and US $ 4.00 for any additional book included in
the same order.




ICES PUBLICATIONS

BOOKS

ABUSE OF WOMEN: A PSYCHOLOGICIAL PERSPECTIVE,
by Sunita L. Sadhwani. Colombo, ICES, 1999. 39p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5. ‘

AMONG MY SOUVENIRS, by Regi Siriwardena Colombo,
ICES, 2006.187p.
C. Rs.300.00;

AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY ON VIOLENCE
AGAINST WOMEN IN SRI LANKA, by Ameena Hussein
and Bhawani Loganathan. Colombo, ICES, 1999. 109p.

C. Rs.150.00; US $: 5.00

This bibliography attempts to cover all areas of violence
against women in the family, the community and by the
State in Sri Lanka.

AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY ON VIOLENCE
AGAINST WOMEN IN SOUTH ASIA: ACTIONS AND
RESPONSES, Compiled by Bhawani Loganathan. Colombo,
ICES, 2006:423p. :

C. Rs.1300.00; US $: 15.00

This bibliography is part of a wider research project carried
out by ICES on gender and violence in the South Asian

ICES PUBLICATIONS 3

context. This work looks at legislation, policies/programmes
that have been implemented in the region to prevent violence
against women and the challenges faced by feminist in
implementing these programmes. ‘

APOCALYPSE’ 83, by Jean Arasanayagam. Colombo, ICES,
2003. 89p. .
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 5.00

The author records the authentic experience of living in
the refugee camps during that traumatic era of anguish.
The poems in this collection have their genesis in the camps.

ARBITERS OF A NATIONAL IMAGINARY ESSAYS ON
SRILANKA : FESTSCHRIFT FOR PROFESSOR ASHLEY

" HALPE. Edited by, Chelva Kanaganayakam. Colombo, ICES,

2008.211p.
C.Rs.1200.00; US $ 20.00

This collection brings together a number of thought-
provoking essays, written by academics, critics and writers,
all of whom are concerned with the multiple ways in social,
cultural and political forces intersect in contemporary Sri
Lanka. Written primarily as a tribute to Professor Ashley
Halpe, the essays reflect the academic rigor and
imaginative depth that Halpe himself insisted on as a

“teacher and scholar.

ASPECTS OF ETHNICITY AND GENDER AMONG THE
RODI OF SRI LANKA, by Nireka Weeratunge. Colombo, -
ICES, 2002. 142p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 10.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

In this book, the author focuses on the process of how a

tribe may have got transformed into a cast of untouchables.

AUTONOMY & ETHNICITY: NEGOTIATING
COMPETING CLAIMS IN MULTI - ETHNIC STATES.
Edited by Yash Ghai. Cambridge, Cambridge University Press,
2000. 312p. .

C. Rs.1200.00 US $20.00

This book deals with one of the most urgent problems of
contemporary times: the political organisation of multi-
ethnic states. Most major conflicts of our time are internal
to the state and revolve around the claims of access to or
the redesign of the state. Responses to ethnic cleansing to
accommodations of ethnic claims through affirmative
policies, special forms of representation, power sharing
* and the integration of minorities. One of the most sought
after, and resisted, devices for conflict management is
autonomy.

CAPACITY-BUILDING IN CONFLICT ZONES: A
FEMINIST ANALYSIS OF HUMANITARIAN
ASSISTANCE IN SRI LANKA, by Malathi de Alwis and
Jennifer Hyndman. Colombo, ICES, 2002. 64p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00

This report seeks to advance, both in theory and practice,
the delivery of humanitarian assistance in Sri Lanka while
simultaneously analyzing the links between gender, conflict
and displacement. The report focuses on “capacity
building” conducted by international NGOs and UN.
agencies to build and sustain institutional capacity among
local/national organizations in Sri Lanka. It specifically
assesses the existing resources and potential for

ICES PUBLICATIONS 5

10.

11.

12.

institutional capacity building in three areas; the prevention
of violence against women and support for those affected;
the provision of facilities and information on women’s
health issues; and the promotion of income security options
which serve to stabilize household economies.

CEYLON, R.I.LP.SELECTED POEMS OF INDRAN
AMIRTHANAYAGAM. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 100p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 10.00

Amirthanayagam is a past recipient of the New York
Foundation for the Arts Fellowship in poetry. He writes
poetry in both English and Spanish. Indran is a member
of the United States Foreign Service.

CONSTELLATIONS OF VIOLENCE FEMINIST
INTERVENTION IN SOUTH ASIA, edited by Radhika
Coomaraswamy & Nimanthi Perera- Rajasingham. Colombo,
ICES, 2008. 260p. ‘ ‘
C.Rs.1000.00; US $ 20.00

This volume gathers together some reflections on the
complex and shifting dynamic of violence and gender in
South Asia. It analyses how international catalytic efforts
actually function in the matrix of South Asian societies,
and critiques their silences and erasures.,

CONSTITUTIONALISM: A BROADER PERSPECTIVE:
A COLLECTION OF ESSAYS, by Lakshman Marasinghe.
Colombo, ICES, 2004. 323p.

C. Rs.750.00; US $ 15.00

A collection of writings by Lakshman Marasinghe on
Constitutional Law.



ICES PUBLICATIONS

13.

14.

18.

CORRUPTION IN SOUTH ASIA: INDIA, PAKISTAN, SRI
LANKA. Edited by K.M. de Silva, G.H. Peiris and S.W.R. de
A. Samarasinghe. Kandy, ICES, 2002. 372p.

K. Rs.1200.00; US $ 28.00

The essays contained in this volume constitute a segment
of an on-going programme of study of ICES on the
multifaceted theme of corruption in governance in South
Asia.

CRISIS COMMENTARIES: SELECTED POLITICAL
WRITINGS OF MERVYN DE SILVA. Edited by E.
Vijayalakshmi. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 191p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 20.00

Mervyn de Silva became one of few, sober voices of sanity
in a country gone mad with hatred and violence. His death,
a month before Dr. Neelan Tiruchelvam’s assassination and
a year after Charles Abeyesekere’s death, left Sri Lanka
bereft of a towering intellectual personality whose ideas
wielded influence and whose writings could guide the
political leadership in new directions. Many people will
miss Mervyn de Silva in the corridors of power and in the
press briefings, asking the unaskable questions and
providing a coherent analysis of our turbulent political
reality. This volume is an attempt to keep his voice alive so
that the next generation will have the benefit of his analysis.

CULTURAL MINORITIES OF SRI LANKA: THEIR
GROWTH, ACHIEVEMENTS AND RELEVANCE
TODAY. Edited by E. Vijayalakshmi. Colombo, ICES, 2005.
107p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 12.00

ICES PUBLICATIONS 7

16.

17.

18.

This book profiles five minorities of Parsis, Malays,
Colombo Chetties, Malayalees and Portuguese and Dutch
Burghers. These smaller communities have existed and
grown in stature since the time Sri Lanka was called Ceylon.
They make fascinating reading as they give an insight into
the numerically minor, yet vibrant communities of this
country which go to make Sri Lanka truly cosmopolitan in
nature. '

CULTURE AND POLITICS OF IDENTITY IN SRI
LANKA. Edited by Mithran Tiruchelvam and Dattathreya. C.S.
Colombo, ICES, 1998. 187p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00

The collection of essays in this volume arose out of a
symposium held at the International Centre for Ethnic
Studies (ICES) Colombo, where researchers and scholars
presented some of their recent research interests.

A DIRECTORY OF MINORITY RIGHTS INSTITUTIONS

., IN SOUTH ASIA. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 314p.

C. Rs.600.00; US $ 15.00

A compilation of South Asian Regional Institutions/
Scholars and their work in the area of Minority Rights.

ECONOMIC REFORMS IN SRI LANKA: POST 1977
PERIOD. Edited by Muttukrishna Sarvananthan. Colombo,
ICES, 2005. 392p. :

. C. Rs.600.00; US $ 20.00

Contributors to this volume: Lloyd Fernando, Myriam
Fernando, Ramani Jayasundere, Shanaka Jayanath Peiris,



ICES PUBLICATIONS

19.

20.

21.

Shyamali Ranaraja, Shreen Saroor, Kalinga Tudor Silva
and Hasitha Wickramasinghe.

THE EFFICACY OF THE NATION STATE IN SOUTH
ASIA: A POST NATIONALIST CRITIQUE, by Imtiaz
Ahmed. Colombo, ICES, 1998. 81p.

C.Rs.150.00; US. $ 5.00

ELECTORAL PROCESSES AND GOVERNANCE IN
SOUTH ASIA. Edited by Dushyantha Mendis. Kandy, ICES,
2008.479p.

K. Rs.1500.00. U.S. $25.00

This book is based on an international conference on

electoral processes and and governance in South Asia.

The South Asian countries invited were Bangladesh, India,
Nepal, Pakistan and Sri Lanka, and papers were presented
by experts in the area of electoral processes and
governance in these countries.

ENFORCING HUMAN RIGHTS: TOWARDS AN
EGALITARIAN SRI LANKA. Edited by S.Ratnajeevan. H.
Hoole. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 117p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00

The papers in this volume were presented at a two day
seminar organized by the Ethics Committee of the Sri Lanka

. Association for the Advancement of Science. Contributors:

S. Ratnajeevan H. Hoole, Mark Fernando, Elmo Perera,
Devanesan Nesiah, Shirani A. Bandaranayake, Greg Duly
and R.B. Ranaraja.

ICES PUBLICATIONS 9

22.

23.

24.

ETHNIC FUTURES: THE STATE AND IDENTITY °
POLITICS IN ASIA. Edited by Joanna Pfaff-Czarnecka,
Darini Rajasingham-Senanayake, Ashis Nandy and Edmund
Terence Gomez. New Delhi, Sage Publications, 2000. 209p.
C. Rs.400.00; US $ 15.00

Usually glossed over as ‘ethnic conflict’, the phenomenon
of confrontational identity politics and mobilization is today
tearing apart historically multicultural polities across the
world. Comprising four substantial essays, this book
provides insights into the nature and dimensions of the
c:onfrontation between ethnic minorities and dominant
majorities in Nepal, Sri Lanka, India and Malaysia.

ETHNICITY, PLURALISM & HUMAN RIGHTS: Neelan
Tiruchelvam Commemoration Conference Papers. Edited by
A.J. Canagaratna. Colombo, ICES, 2004, 273p.

C. Rs.350.00 (Hardcover); US $ 20.00

This volume contains papers from a commemorative event
held in Colombo on January 31 — February 2, 2002, to
celebrate and honour Dr. Neelan Tiruchelvam and his work

FIFTEEN, by Ameena Hussein. Colombo, ICES, 1999. 152p.
C. Rs.250.00; US $ 15.00

‘Fifteen’ is, as the title implies, a debut collection of fifteen
short stories. The stories make an impact because of the
writer’s skill in depicting women’s responses to male
chauvinism. Women suffer in these stories but hit back‘too,
often in self-destructive ways.



10

ICES PUBLICATIONS

25.

26.

27.

FIRSTNESS, HISTORY, PLACE & LEGITIMATE CLAIM
TO PLACE-AS-HOMELAND IN COMPARATIVE
FOCUS, by Micheal Roberts. ICES, Colombo, 2005. 44p.

C. Rs.175.00; US $ 5.00

FOUNDATIONS OF MODERN SOCIETY, by Rajiva
Wijesinha. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 75p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $10.00

This book introduces students to ideas, events and
personalities that have created the present —day world.
Many of these significant factors either do not find mention
in school texts or are not handled with sufficient clarity.

FROM SOUTH TO SOUTH: REFLECTIONS ON
VIOLENCE AND PEACE. Edited by Rossana Favero-
Karunaratna, Colombo, ICES, 2006. 90p

C. Rs.250.00 US $ 7.50

The last ten years there have been considerable efforts to
look at comparative analysis of the different peace
processes and the international armed conflicts in Latin
America. The effects of violence have been devastating
as it has corroded every cornerstone for a possible
implementation of nation-building processes based on
democratic values; furthermore, the proliferation of small
weapons continues to be alarming in several countries.
This publication attempts to collect some materials
elaborated in Latin America particularly Peru and
Colombia, in order to disseminate them among researchers
and students, Government officials and NGOs, in order to
generate discussion and new approaches regarding the
present situation in Sri Lanka.

ICES PUBLICATIONS ' 1

28. GENDERING HUMANITARIANISM : AN ANNOTATED

29.

30.

BIBLIOGRAPHY ON GENDER AND CAPACITY
BUILDING IN ARMED CONFLICT. Compiled by Bhawani
Loganathan, with a foreword by Malathi de Alwis and Jennifer
Hyndman. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 210p.

C. Rs.200.00; U.S $15.00

"This is a compilation of resources on gender-based

humanitarian assistance, to women affected by armed
conflict. Special reference is made to the situation in Sri
Lanka - internally displaced women, women refugees,
women from ‘border villages’ and the ‘war widows’. The
bibliography also has a chapter on women involved in
conflict resolution and peace-making efforts.

GENDERING THE TSUNAMI: WOMEN’S
EXPERIENCES FROM SRI LANKA. by Neloufer de Mel
& Kanchana N. Ruwanpura. Colombo, ICES, 2006. 56p.
Rs.250.00; US $ 7.50

This report focuses on how the tsunami affected Sri Lankan
woman in particular. Studying the affected areas and
people of the south coast of Hikkaduwa and the eastern
coast of Batticaloa, the report presents analysis and the
views of Sri Lankan women on their experiences, regaining
livelihoods, aid distribution, service delivery relocation and
strategies of coping and survival.

GLOBALIZATION AND THE TRANSFORMATION OF
PLANETARY RITUALS IN SOUTHERN SRI LANKA, by
A. Premakumara de Silva. Colombo, ICES, 2000. 122p.

C. Rs.275.00; US $15.00

This provocative work is a study of religious change in
southern Sri Lanka, concentrating on ideas and rituals



ICES PUBLICATIONS

31.

32.

33.

34.

surrounding astrology, specifically focusing on the popular
ritual known as the Baliya.

IN HIS TIME SELECTED TRIBUTES MERVYN DE
SILVA 1929-1999,: 70™ BIRTH ANNIVERSARY
SEPTEMBER 5, 1999, Colombo, ICES, 1999. 63p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $

HISTORY WRITING: NEW TRENDS AND
METHODOLOGIES, by Nira Wickramasinghe. Colombo,
ICES, 2001. 82p.

C. Rs.200.00; US. $ 15.00

This book attempts in an introductory manner to chart the
terrain of recent ventures in the historicizing enterprise
such as New History Annals, Subaltern Studies and
Postcolonial histories in the hope that it will guide the
student of history or the general reader should he/she feel
the need to venture into new and exciting research areas.

I WANT TO SPEAK OF TENDERNESS: 50 WRITERS FOR
ANNE RANASINGHE. Edited by Gerard Robuchon.

~Colombo, ICES, 2003. 402p.

C. Rs.600.00; US $ 20.00

- To commemorate Anne Ranasinghe’s 50 years in Sri Lanka,

50 writers from here and abroad have contributed texts to
this volume. All the texts, except a few, are original
unpublished writings specially produced for Anne.

IDENTITY CULTURE AND POLITICS: AN AFRO ASIAN
DIALOGUE. (Vol,2, No.1, 2001) Editors: Imtiaz Ahmed and
Ousmane Kane Dhaka. ICES & CODESRIA, 2000. 104p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00

ICES PUBLICATIONS 13

3s.

36.

37.

A biannual publication. It aims at dissemination of
knowledge and exchange of ideas and projections amongst
African and Asian scholars and activists.

IDEOLOGY AND THE CONSTITUTION: ESSAYS ON
CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE, by Radhika
Coomaraswamy. Colombo, ICES, 1996. 178p.
C. Rs.350.00; US $ 20.00 '

The collection of essays on Constitutional Jurisprudence
is an attempt to understand the process of constitutional
decision- making and political action from a framework
of human rights, democracy and social justice.

THE INDIAN INTERVENTION IN SRI LANKA, 1987-
1990: THE NORTH-EAST PROVINCIAL COUNCIL AND
DEVOLUTION OF POWER, by Dayan Jayatilleka. Kandy,
ICES, 1999. 79p.

K. Rs.195.00; US $ 8.00

The monograph reveals hitherto unknown aspects of Indo-
Sri Lanka relations in the establishment and functioning
of the North-East Provincial Council.

THE INSTITUTIONS OF ANCIENT CEYLON FROM
INSCRIPTIONS, (Volume I) by Lakshman S. Perera. Kandy,
ICES, 2001. 322p.

K. Rs.1, 600.00; US $ 30.00

This massive dissertation, an exhaustive study of the
gradual evolution of the Island’s institutions (political
economic and religious )beginning from the 3 Century
BC 1o 1016 AD, i.e., the Anuradhapura period of Sri Lanka
history, is an exceptionally important work.



14

ICES PUBLICATIONS

38.

39.

40.

THE INSTITUTIONS OF ANCIENT CEYLON FROM
INSCRIPTIONS, (Volume II Part I) by Lakshman S. Perera.
Kandy, ICES, 2001. 408p.

K. Rs.1, 600.00; US $ 30.00

This is the middle volume of Dr.Lakshman Perera’s three
volume treatise on the institutions of Ancient Sri Lanka
based on a comprehensive study of inscriptions.

THE INSTITUTIONS OF ANCIENT CEYLON FROM
INSCRIPTIONS, (Volume II Part IT) by Lakshman S. Perera.
Kandy, ICES, 2001. 408p.

K. Rs.1, 950.00; US. $ 30.00

This three volume work is an exhaustive study of the island’s
institutions (Political, Economic and Religious) beginning
from the 3" century BC to 1016 AD, i.e., the Anuradhapura
period of Sri Lankan history.

INTERROGATING THE NORMS: WOMEN
CHALLENGING VIOLENCE IN AN ADVERSARIAL
STATE, by Farida Shaheed. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 145p.

C. Rs.300.00; US $ 10.00

While the political ambience of the Zia years in Pakistan
impacted on the civil freedoms of citizens in general, it
had a more direct impact on women and minorities and
consequently on the working dynamics of the women's
movement which set it apart from concurrent movements in
South Asia. The three chapters in this book have been
shaped by this context. Chapter one is based largely on a
narrative account of the Zia government, chapter two,
which is more sharply focussed on the history of the
women's movement and chapter three speaks about
different women’s organisations.

ICES PUBLICATIONS 15

41.

42.

43.

LIVING WITH TORTURERS AND OTHER ESSAYS OF
INTERVENTION: SRI LANKAN SOCIETY, CULTURE
AND POLITICS IN PERSPECTIVE, by Sasanka Perera.
Colombo, ICES, 1995. 89p.

C. Rs.150.00; US $ 8.00

All essays in this collection deal with some aspect of Sri
Lankan culture, politics and society. The essays are brief,
the language is economical and eminently simple and as
the writer professes to, he vividly raises “some basic issue
rather than provide comprehensive answers or solutions.”

MIDDLE OF SILENCE, by Ruwanthi De Chickera. Colombo,
ICES, 2001. 75p.
C. Rs.150.00; US $ 10.00

‘Middle of Silence’ was awarded the British Council
International New Playwriting award For South Asia in
1997, and the Gratiaen award for the best English creative
writing in Sri Lanka in the Year 2002.

MILITARIZING SRI LANKA: POPULAR CULTURE,
MEMORY & NARRATIVE IN THE ARMED CONFLICT,
Neloufer de Mel. New Delhi, Sage, 2007. 329p.

C. Rs.1000.00; US $ 20.00

A study of the militarization that has buttressed the war between
the Sri Lankan state and the LTTE for over two decades. It
highlights militarization as a process through which the ideology
of militarism is shaped and shared in a manner that makes
militant solutions to conflict a part of institutional structures
and ways of thought.



16

ICES PUBLICATIONS

44.

45.

46.

47.

MINORITY PROTECTION IN SOUTH ASIA, by Amena
Moshin. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 436p.
Rs.700.00 US $ 15.00

This makes an attempt to present to the reader information
on the state of minorities through country-specific papers
on minority protection and national standards in
Bangladesh, India, Nepal, Pakistan and Sri Lanka.

MISTAKING POLITICS FOR GOVERNANCE : THE
POLITICS OF INTERIM ARRANGEMENTS IN SRI
LANKA 2002-2005, by Charan Rainford and Ambika
Satkunanathan, Colombo, ICES, 2008,198p.

C. Rs. 350.00, US $

This book examines the origins, structures and outcomes
of interim arrangements, proposed and implemented in Sri
Lanka between 2002 and 2005. The use of interim
arrangements as a means to guide a peace process towards
a final settlement has become an accepted strategy in peace
processes following its employment in the Israel-Palestine
conflict.

MODERNIST THEORY: TRIMMING THE PRINTED
WORD: THE INSTANCE OF PRE-MODERN SINHALA

"SOCIETY, by Michael Roberts. Colombo, ICES, 2002. 46p.

C. Rs.120.00; US $ 10.00

NEELAN TIRUCHELVAM SELECTED WRITINGS:
HUMAN RIGHTS CONSTITUTIONALISM DIVERSITY
& PLURALISM. Colombo, ICES, 1993. 63p.

C. Rs.175.00; US $ 10.00 -

ICES PUBLICATIONS 17

48.

49.

50.

THE OCEAN OF STORIES; CHILDREN’S
IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY & RECONCILIATION IN
THE EASTERN SRI LANKA, by Patricia Lawrence.
Colombo, ICES, 2003. 94p.

C. Rs.175.00; US $ 10.00

In the space of the Butterfly Peace Garden
(Vanathithipoochchi samathana pongka), the idea of
ground is basic. Stories arise out of the ground of the
garden, and these story treasures form the flowing, creative
structure of the garden. The Butterfly Peace Garden has
generated a culture deeply engaged in creativity, arising
out of its own earth. The garden’s healing & sustainability
is rooted in continuous interpersonal and intrapersonal
story making through forms of artistic expression in clay,
paint, sculpture, song, poetry, dance, and theatre springing
from the imagination of children in eastern Sri Lanka.

OCTET COLLECTED PLAYS, by Regi Siriwardena.
Colombo, ICES, 1999. 172p.
C.Rs.175.00; US $ 15.00

This collection of eight plays contains all Regi Siriwardena’s
writings for the theatre up to now.

PARADISE POISONED: LEARNING ABOUT CONFLICT,
TERRORISM & DEVELOPMENT FROM SRI LANKA’S
CIVIL WARS, by John Richardson, Kandy, ICES, 2005. 764p.-
K. Rs.1, 350.00; US $ 25.00

“Paradise Poisoned” draws crucial lessons from Sri
Lanka’s civil wars to demonstrate that violent conflict and
terrorism are both predictable and preventable.



18

ICES PUBLICATIONS

51.

52.

53.

PEACE WORK: WOMEN, ARMED CONFLICT AND
NEGOTIATION. Edited by Radhika Coomaraswamy and
Dilrukshi Fonseka. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 278p.

C. Rs.750.00; US $ 20.00

This volume addresses the need to understand both the in-
depth reality of each particular conflict site — Sri Lanka,
the Philippines, Japan, Ireland, Yugoslavia, South Africa,
the Indian subcontinent — and also the experience of women
peace-workers across these different sites in a comparative
perspective.

THE PEOPLE IN - BETWEEN: INTER - ETHNIC
RELATIONS AMONG INTERNALLY DISPLACED
PEOPLE TRINCOMALEE DISTRICT, SRI LANKA, by
Jessica Skinner. Colombo, ICES, 2005, 89p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 7.50

This book looks at the relationship between ethnicity,
(dis)placement from the co-existence in the context of the
Sri Lankan conflict.

PEOPLE’S VERDICT ON TSUNAMI RECOVERY IN SRI
LANKA, by Muttukrishna Sarvananthan. Colombo, ICES,
2007. 146 p.

C. Rs. 200.00, US $ 10.00 -

This is an empirical research study based on a
questionnaire-based survey of 3,000 tsunami affected
households in the East, North, and South of Sri Lanka,
incorporating 1,000 households in each region and
secondary data and literature.

ICES PUBLICATIONS 19

54.

Ss.

56.

PERADENIYA: MEMORIES OF A UNIVERSITY. Edited
by K. M. de Silva and Tissa Jayatilaka. Kandy, ICES, 1997,

200p.
K. Rs.1, 250.00; US $ 30.00

A volume of nineteen essays on undergraduate life at the
University, illustrated by reproductions of four watercolours
and two line drawings by Stanley Kirinde. Recollections
of life at Peradeniya provide a lively commentary on the
changing ethos at this residential university 1947-1997.

THE POLITICS OF FOREIGN AID IN SRI LANKA:
PROMOTING MARKETS & SUPPORTING PEACE, by
Sunil Bastian. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 210p.

C.Rs.;350.00 US $ 15.00

The twin phenomena of globalisation and conflicts provide
a better framework to understand the world. Since the
beginning of the nineties, the foreign aid agencies have
tried to respond to the conflicts prevalent in many parts of
the world. This study attemprs to analyse how this twin
interest of promoting capitalism and managing conflicts
has been played out in Sri Lanka’s context. The period
covered by the study begins with the inauguration of
liberal capitalism in 1977, and ends with the collapse of
the peace process in 2004.

POLITICS POWER DYNAMIC & DISASTER: A SRI
LANKA STUDY ON TSUNAMI AFFECTED DISTRICTS
by Sonali Moonesinghe. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 126p.

C. Rs.; 250.00 US $10.00

The study focused on three geographically separate
administrative districts: Mullaitivu in the northern, Amparai
in the eastern, and Galle in the southern regions of the



ICES PUBLICATIONS

57.

58.

country. This report is organized in six parts: Part I provides
an overview of the study, primary objectives and areas of
emphasis; Part 2 the methodology, scope and challenges,
Part 3 deals with the background of each of the three
districts and provides a contextual setting. Part 4 discusses
local administration, institutions and community responses
to disaster in each of the three districts, Part 5 raises some
of the key points and major issues in the districts; Part 6
concludes and highlights prevailing conditions, socio-
political dynamics specific to each district and its
implication for relief, recovery and long-term development

efforts.

THE PROTEAN LIFE OF LANGUAGE, by Regi
Siriwardena. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 156p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 20.00

There are three other studies in this book, focussed in one
way or another on language: an inquiry into a little -
discussed subject, Shakespeare’s language of sexuality:
an essay on the Russian poet Push kin which considers
how he could create great poetry virtually without
metaphor; and a critique of the ideas of the dominant figure
in academic linguistics today, Noam Chomsky. The whole
book should be of equal interest to readers of literature
and students of linguistics.

PROTECTION OF MINORITY RIGHTS & DIVERSITY.
Edited by Nanda Wanasundera. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 421p.
C. Rs.650.00; US $ 20.00

‘This publication is consequent to the South Asian

Conference on Diversity and Pluralism in South Asia held

ICES PUBLICATIONS 21

59.

60.

61.

in Colombo from November 16-18, 2000. Contributors at
this conference were Yash Ghai, Radhika Coomaraswamy,
Ranabir Samaddar, Bishnu N. Mohapatra, Niraja Gopal,
Rajiva Wijesinha, Priyadarshini Dias and the Nepal South
Asia Centre. :

THE PURE WATER OF POETRY: ANEWLY REWRITTEN
AND EXTENDED VERSION OF THE AUTHOR’S MOST
IMPORTANT CRITICAL STUDY, by Regi Siriwardena.
Colombo, ICES, 1999.42p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

A study first published by the author nearly ten years ago.
In it, Regi Siriwardena dissents from some of the critical
assumptions about poetry that have been most influential
in the twentieth century. This study is the fruit of a lifetime’s
devotion to poetry by the author as teacher, critic,
translator and poet.

QUESTIONS OF SRI LANKA’S MINORITY RIGHTS, by
Jayadeva Uyangoda. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 142p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00

This volume is focussed on the complexities encountered
by the discourse and politics of minority rights in Sri Lanka.
Its main focus is on the Tamil ethnic question, since
Sinhalese-Tamil relations have constituted the kernel of
Sri Lanka’s minority issue.

RACE, IDENTITY, CASTE AND CONFLICT IN THE
SOUTH ASIAN CONTEXT. Edited by Ameena Hussein.
Colombo, ICES. 2004. 160p.

C.Rs.250.00; US $ 6.50



ICES PUBLICATIONS

62.

63.

The volume is the outcome of a project of the International
Centre for Ethnic Studies (ICES) which was aimed at
bringing a South Asian perspective to the World
Conference Against Racism (WCAR) to enrich the
conceptual and policy debates and contribute to a
comparative approach to issues of discrimination and
racism. Contributors: Radhika Coomaraswamy, Markus
Mayer, Darini Rajasingham-Senanayake, Ambika
Satkunanathan.

REGIONAL POWERS AND SMALL STATE SECURITY:
INDIA AND SRILANKA, 1977-90, by K. M. de Silva. Delhi,
Vikas, 1996. 388p.

K. Rs.850.00; US $ 15.00

A comprehensive and authoritative study of India’s relation
with Sri Lanka since the 1970s and especially of the Indian
intervention in Sri Lanka in the 1980s. This book is based
on a study of confidential documents relating to the Indian
intervention. It is so based on interviews with all the
principal figures involved in policy-making at the highest
levels in India and Sri Lanka.

SELECTED WRITINGS OF REGI SIRIWARDENA
(VOL.1): LITERATURE AND THE ARTS. Edited by A.J.
Canagaratna. Colombo, ICES, 2005. 831p.

C. Rs.1, 350.00; US $ 30.00

This volume presents Regi Siriwardena’s articles on
literature and reviews of films, books and theatre during
the 11 years he worked at Lake House in 1950s. They also
include articles published in the “Lanka Guardian” and
other journals like “Community”, “Thatched Patio” and
“Nethra”. The articles and the reviews show the range of
his interests and the sharpness of his critical mind.

ICES PUBLICATIONS ‘ 23

64.

65.

66.

SELECTED WRITINGS OF REGI SIRIWARDENA
(VOL.2): POLITICS AND SOCIETY. Edited by A.J.
Canagaratna. Colombo, ICES, 2006. 618p.

C. Rs.1, 150.00; US $ 25.00

The second and concluding volume of Selected Writings

of Regi Siriwardena: Politics and Society presents Regi's

writings on Sri Lankan Politics, International Politics,
Human Rights, Education, Language, Culture and Society,

Identity and Society, Media and Society and Computer
Technology. This 600 page hardcover edition includes

assessments of Braudel, Isaac Deutscher and reassessment

of the Russian Revolution. For Regi, there are no sacred
cows and even Lenin is not exempt from his critical scrutiny.

Some creative pieces which have political and social

implications are also included in this volume.

SOMETIMES THERE IS NO BLOOD: DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE AND RAPE IN RURAL SRI LANKA, by
Ameena Hussein. Colombo. ICES, 2000. 102p.

C. Rs.300.00; US $ 20.00

The volume, which is based on extensive and comprehensive
data gathered during research in rural Anuradhapura,
Nuwara Eliya, Matara and Kandy, illustrates the
widespread manifestations of violence a against women in
Sri Lanka.

THE SORROW OF UNANSWERED QUESTIONS, by
Jayshree Misra. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 77p.
C. Rs.175.00; US $ 10.00

Two powerful themes animate Jayshree Misra’s collection
of short stories and poems. They are the themes of love
and transformation.



ICES PUBLICATIONS

67.

68.

69.

70.

SRILANKA: ETHNIC CONFLICT, MANAGEMENT AND
RESOLUTION, by K.M. de Silva. Kandy, ICES, 1999. 52p.
K. Rs.150.00; US $ 5.00

This revised version of the pamphlet first published in
1996, provides a concise introduction to the complex issues
in Sri Lanka’s ethnic conflict and delineates its main
phases. The policies adopted by Sri Lanka’s governments
in response to the conflict are analysed in some detail, and
the success or failure of these are assessed.

SRI LANKA: THE DEVOLUTION DEBATE, Colombo,

ICES, 2006. 5"ed. 231p.
C. Rs.350.00; US $ 15.00

This volume is the newest addition to a series of studies
that ICES has commissioned and publication it has
sponsored over the years on devolution.

SRI LANKAN MUSLIMS: ETHNIC IDENTITY WITHIN
CULTURAL DIVERSITY, by M.N. Nuhuman. Colombo,
ICES, 2007. 236p.

C.Rs.350.00; US $ 8.00

An attempt is made in this book to understand the
history and nature of Sri Lankan Muslim identity as an
exclusive and reactive politico-cultural ideology that
has been constructed and evolved in relation to as
well as in response to the Sinhala and Tamil ethno-
nationalisms from the late 19" century.

SRI LANKA’S TROUBLED INHERITANCE. by K.M.de
Silva. Kandy, ICES, 2007. 335p.
K. Rs.1250.00, US $ 20.00

ICES PUBLICATIONS 25

71.

72.

73.

74.

STUDIES ON THE PRESS IN SRI LANKA AND SOUTH:
ASIA. Edited by G. H. Peiris. Kandy, ICES, 1998. 312p.

K. Rs.850.00, US $ 20.00

As a work of research on the press in Sri Lanka the volume
is unprecedented in scope and depth of analysis.

SUDU: A REFLECTION ON THE LEGAL STATUS OF
FOREIGN SPOUSES IN SRI LANKA, by Rosana Favero-
Karunaratna. Colombo, ICES, 2002. 60p.

C. Rs.150.00, US $. 15.00

When a Sri Lankan Citizen marries a spouse of foreign
origin, what is the legal status of that spouse under the
country’s laws and administration? The author sets out to
answer these questions, basing herself on personal
experience as well as informed research.

TAMIL AS OFFICIAL LANGUAGE: RETROSPECT AND
PROSPECT, by A. Theva Rajan. Colombo, ICES, 1998. 126p.
C. Rs.150.00; US $ 10.00

This study was commissioned by ICES, Colombo as part of
a project on which it was engaged to promote the
implementation of the provision regarding official
languages in the 13" and 16" Amendments to the Sri
Lankan Constitution adopted in 1987.

THIN VEILS: IN THE SHADOW OF THE WICKED
WITCH (PERFORMING ACTIVISM), by Sumathy
Sivamohan. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 64p.

C.Rs.250.00; US $ 15.00

A fiction about the power of narrative, politics women
and land.



ICES PUBLICATIONS

75.

76.

717.

78.

TRANSCENDING THE BITTER LEGACY: SELECTED
PARLIAMENTARY SPEECHES: NEELAN TIRUCHELVAM.
Edited by Lisa M. Kois, Colombo, ICES, 2000. 140p.

C. Rs. 150.00; US $: 10.00

UNIVERSITY SPACE AND VALUES: THREE ESSAYS,
by Nira Wickramasinghe. Colombo, ICES, 2005. 119p.
C. Rs.250.00; US $ 15.00 .

These three essays look at educational space with a special
focus on the Sri Lankan university. They deal with
architectural issues only in so far as they are grounded in
the belief that architecture - like every creative endeavour

- is political. Space in indeed fundamental in any form of

communal life and in any exercise of power.

WALKING TO KATARAGAMA, by Sunil Goonasekera.
Colombo, ICES, 2007. 675p. :
C. Rs. 750.00; US $ 20.00

This study focuses on Kataragama as a social arena where

many ethnic groups meet and well defined cultural identities

co-exist. -As a site of apparent cultural harmony

Kataragama may have lessons for the wider community on

how to foster multicultural values and a greater tolerance
Sfor diversity. It is also an anthropological study of

pilgrimage

WASABI: MY THOUGHTS FOR SRI LANKA, by Akio
Suda, Colombo, ICES, 2006.42p.
C.Rs.150.00. US $ 5.00

A collection of essays by former Ambassador of Japan to
Sri Lanka Akio Suda

ICES PUBLICATIONS 27

79.

80.

81.

WOMEN AND GOVERNANCE IN SOUTH ASIA. Edited
by Yasmin Tambiah. Colombo, ICES, 2002. 497p.
C. Rs.1000.00 US $20.00

This volume brings together six studies conducted under
the project: “Women & governance/ Democratic process
in South Asia: Re-imaging the state” carried out by the six
participant organizations.

WOMEN AND GOVERNANCE IN SRI LANKA, by Kishali
Pinto Jayawardena and Chulani Kodikara. Colombo, ICES,
2002. 152p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00

This publication is the Sri Lanka country report of the
“South Asian Regional Research Study on Women and
Governance / Democratic process in South Asia: re-
imagining the state” initiated by the ICES.

WOMEN & POLITICS IN SRI LANKA IN
COMPARATIVE PERSPECTIVE. Edited by Sirima
Kiribamune. Kandy, ICES, 1999. 287p.

K. Rs.600.00; US $ 15.00

The essays in this volume describe women within the context
of South Asian politics with special reference to the Sri
Lankan situation. It focuses attention on histarical
perspectives, challenges, and opportunities for women in
electoral politics, the role of political parties, and Sri
Lankan Women’s organisations. The results of a nationa’

~ field survey on the subject are analysed as a chapter o;

the book.



ICES PUBLICATIONS

82.

WORKING UNDERGROUND: THE LSSP IN WARTIME:
A MEMOIR OF HAPPENINGS AND PERSONALITIES,
by Regi Siriwardena. ICES, 1999. 75p.

C. Rs.150.00; US $ 10.00

Regi Siriwardena spent five years during the Second World
War as a young student and, later, teacher, working for
the Lanka Sama Samaja Party, which was then functioning
illegally and underground. Regi tells the story of these
years as a participant and witness who combines inside
knowledge with detachment, having been withdrawn from
the party for over fifty years and having no records to
defend and no alignments to uphold.

ICES PUBLICATIONS 2

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

B,

MONOGRAPHS

e rtteny

CHITTAGONG HILL TRACTS: DISPLACEMENT,
MIGRATION AND ACCOMMODATION: A REPORT, by
Devendra Raj Panday and Jeevan Thiagarajah. 1996. 26p.
C. Rs.50.00; US $ 5.00

DEVOLUTION IN SRI LANKA: S.W.R.D.
BANDARANAIKE AND THE DEBATE ON POWER
SHARING. DOCUMENTARY SURVEY WITH AN
INTRODUCTION, by K. M. de Silva. 1996. 97p.

K. Rs.250.00; US § 8.00

EDUCATION, by M.M.Munsoor. Project on Institution
Building: Administrative Arrangements for Implementing
Devolution: Paper 2. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 59p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

ENERGY, by M.Vamadevan. Project on Institution Building:
Administrative Arrangements for Implementing Devolution:
Paper 3. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 22p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

FISHERIES, by K.Thayaparan. Project on Institution Building:
Administrative Arrangements for Implementing Devolution:
Paper 4. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 30p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 31

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

GOOD GOVERNANCE IN ETHNICALLY
HETEROGENEOUS SOCIETIES, by Asbjorn Eide.
Colombo, ICES, 2001. 32p.

C. Rs.75.00; US $ 5.00

HOUSING, by S.M.Karunaratne. Project on Institution Building:

Administrative Arrangements for Implementing Devolution: -

Paper 5. Colombo, ICES, 2002. 17p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

NATIONAL LANGUAGE POLICY IN SRI LANKA:
THREE STUDIES IN ITS IMPLEMENTATION. Edited by
K. N. O. Dharmadasa. Kandy, ICES, 1996. 142p.

K. Rs.300.00; US $ 10.00

NON VIOLENCE: AN ARTICLE OF FAITH: MAHATMA
GANDHIMEMORIAL ORATION 2004. Address by Radhika

Coomaraswamy. Colombo, 2004. 19p.
C. Rs.50.00; US $ 5.00

POLICE, by T.E. Anandarajah. Project on Institution Building:

Administrative Arrangements for Implementing Devolution:
Paper 1. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 52p.
C.Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

93.

94.

9s.

96.

—
LECTURES

\

ASIA’S ROARING TIGRESSES - FEMALE
PERFORMANCE IN ASIA’S SUPER ELECTION YEAR
2004. Presented by Andrea Fleschenberg. Colombo, ICES,
2004. 18p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $.2.50

BAWA & BEYOND: READING SRILANKA’S TROPICAL
MODERN ARCHITECTURE. Lecture delivered at ICES
Auditorium on September 15,2006, by Tariq Jazeed. Colombo,
ICES, 2006. 32p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

BUDDHISM, IDENTITY AND CONFLICT. Lecture
delivered by H.L.Senevirathne. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 29p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

BUDDHISM, NATIONHOOD & CULTURAL IDENTITY:
THE PRE-MODERN AND PRE-COLONIAL
FORMATIONS. Lecture delivered at ICES auditorium on
August 9, 2002, by Gananath Obeyesekere. Colombo, ICES,
2004. 62p.

C. Rs.150.00; US $ 3.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS . 33

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

C.W. THAMOTHARAMPILLAI, TAMIL REVIVALIST:
THE MAN BEHIND THE LEGEND OF TAMIL
NATIONALISM. A Lecture by Ratnajeevan H.Hoole.
‘Colombo, ICES, 1997. 80p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 10.00

CIVIL SOCIETY IN SRILANKA. A symposium held on July
9, 1996. Presented by G.L Peiris, Charles Abeysekera &
Bradman Weerakoon. Colombo, ICES, 1997. 38p.
C.Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

DEMOCRACY & DEVELOPMENT RESTORING SOCIAL
JUSTICE AT THE CORE OF GOOD GOVERNANCE by
Neelan Tiruchelvam 9" Memorial Lecture July 27, 2008, by

“Gowher Rizvi. Colombo, ICES, 2008. 31p.

C.Rs.100.00; US $

DEVELOPMENT,SOCIAL CITIZENSHIP AND HUMAN
RIGHTS: RETHINKING THE POLITICAL CORE OF AN
EMANCIPATORY PROJECT IN AFRICA, Address by
Michael Neocosmos September 11, 2006. Colombo, ICES,
2006. 61p.

.C.Rs.100.00; US $

HISTORY & TRUTH HISTORY AS TRUTH: THE TEXT
BOOK CONTROVERSY IN INDIA. Address by Nivedita
Menon, July 8, 2004. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 30p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

HUMAN RIGHTS POLITICAL CONFLICT &
COMPROMISE. Neelan Tiruchelvam First Memorial Lecture

“July 30, 2000, by Ian Martin. Colombo, ICES, 2000. 21p.

C. Rs.50.00; US §$ 3.00

IDENTITY — TALK AND TALES MY MOTHER TOLD
ME. Lecture by Regi Siriwardena. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 12p.

“C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

INTERNAL SELF DETERMINATION: AN
INTERNATIONAL & COMPARATIVE PERSPECTIVE.

_ Address by Yash Ghai. March 11, 2003. Colombo, ICES, 2003.

11p.
C. Rs.50.00; US $ 3.00

ISLAMISING A MUSLIM NATION: POLITICS OF
IDENTITY, LIGITIMACY AND SECURITY IN
PAKISTAN. Address by Maneesha Tikekar, November 25,
2005. Colombo, ICES, 2005. 37p.

C.Rs. 125.00; US $ 3.00

JUSTICE AND HUMAN RIGHTS FOR ALL: THE KEY
TO PEACE & A SUSTAINABLE WORLD: Neelan
Tiruchelvam Fifth Memorial Lecture October 9, 2004, by Clare
Short. Colombo, ICES, 2004. 14p.

C. Rs.50.00; US $ 2.50

THE LIMITS OF STATE SOVEREIGNTY: THE
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT IN THE 2157
CENTURY: Neelan Tiruchelvam eighth Memorial Lecture
July 29, 2007, by Gareth Evans. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 22p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 35

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

LUTESONG AND LAMENT: GIVING VOICE TO A
GENERATION. An introductory note by Karthlgesu
Sivathamby. Colombo, ICES, 2002. 7p.

C. Rs.50.00; US $ 2.00

MALAIYAHA (UP-COUNTRY) TAMIL IDENTITY AND
POLITICS IN'THE TWENTY FIRST CENTURY. Address
by Daniel Bass. Colombo, ICES, 2000. 16p.

C. Rs.50.00; US § 3.00

MARRYING PEACE & JUSTICE IN THE AFTERMATH
OF CONFLICT, by Rama Mani. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 18p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

THE MATRILINIAL EAST COAST, CIRCA 1968:
NOSTALGIA & POST- NOSTALGIA IN OUR
TROUBLED TIME. Address by Gananath Obeysekere.
Colombo, ICES, 2004. 32p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

NATIONALISM AND SELF-DETERMINATION: IS
THERE AN ALTERNATIVE TO VIOLENCE? Neelan
Tiruchelvam Millennium Lecture Series-2, by Michael Ignatieff.
Colombo, ICES, 2000. 16p.

C. Rs.50.00; US $ 3.00

NO GREATER SORROW: TIMES OF JOY RECALLED

IN WRETCHEDNESS. Neelan Tiruchelvam. Second
Memorial Lecture July 29, 2001, by Amitav Ghosh. Colombo,
ICES, 2001. 20p.

C. Rs.50.00; US $ 3.00

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

AN OUTLINE FOR A CONSTITUTIONAL SETTLEMENT®
IN SRI LANKA. Address by Lakshman Marasinghe. February
24,2003, Colombo, ICES, 2003. 28p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

THE POLITICAL FORMATION OF CULTURES: SOUTH
ASIAN AND OTHER EXPERIENCES. Neelan Tiruchelvam
Sixth Memorial Lecture July 29, 2005, by Narendra
Subramanian. Colombo, ICES, 2005, 18p.

C. Rs.50.00; US $ 3.00

THE POLITICS OF LOSS, ALIENATION AND
NOSTALGIA AFTER THE ‘ GUJARAT’ EARTHQUAKE,
January 16,2007,Address by Edward Simpson. Colombo, ICES,
2007, 48p.

C. Rs.100.00; US §

THE RETURNS OF PEACE IN SRI LANKA: THE
DEVELOPMENT CART BEFORE THE CONFLICT
RESOLUTION HORSE. Address by Dhananjayan
Sriskandarajah, February 27, 2003. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 26p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $ 3.00

SELF DETERMINATION AND CONFLICT REGULATION
IN SRI LANKA, NORTHERN IRELAND & BEYOND.
Address by Dr. Brandon O’ Duffy, May 8, 2003. Colombo,
ICES, 2003. 38p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50



36

ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 37

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.

SENATOR TIRUCHELVAM’S LEGACY: SELECTED
SPEECHES OF AND TRIBUTES TO SENATOR
MURUGEYSEN TIRUCHELVAM. Edited by R.
Balasubramaniyam. Tributes by Justice C.V. Wigneswaran,
Mr. K. Kanag-Isvaran and Dr. Devanesan Nesiah. Colombo,
ICES, 2008. Rs.100.00. U.S. $ 5.00

SRI LANKAN PEACE PROCESS: LESSONS FROM
THE MIDDLE EAST AND NORTHERN IRELAND.
Address by Robert L. Rothstein, November 27, 2002. Colombo,
ICES, 2003. 38p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

THE STATE OF ‘MINORITY’ RIGHTS IN BANGLADESH,
by Amena Moshin. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 45p.
C. Rs.150.00; US §$ 3.50

This paper takes the position that in order to establish the
rights of ‘minorities’ one has to look beyond the concepts
of ‘nation’ and ‘minorities’ and search for ways and
mechanisms to reorganise the state system.

TAMIL TRADERS IN SRI LANKA AND SINHALESE
TRADERS IN TAMIL NADU , Address by Osmund
Bopearachchi. Colombo, ICES, 2008.130p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $

TENSION BETWEEN JUDICIAL INDEPENDENCE AND
JUDICIAL ACCOUTABILITY: AN INTERNATIONAL
PERSPECTIVE. Address by Dato Param Coomaraswamy,
October 17, 2003. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 38p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

124. TERROR AND THE CONSTITUTION: NOTES FROM.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

AMERICA. Address by Steve Coll, September 11, 2006.
Colombo, ICES, 2006. 13p.
C.Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND: An
Alternative to the Norm of Establishing Central Institutions.
Address by Lorna McGregor, November 19, 2003. Colombo,
ICES, 2003. 20p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

TRUTH AND RECONCILIATION IN TIMES OF
CONFLICT: THE SOUTH AFRICAN MODEL. Neelan
Tiruchelvam Third Memorial Lecture. July 29, 2002, by
Alexander L. Boraine. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 18p.

C. Rs.50.00; US $ 2.50

UNDERSTANDING SRI LANKAN MUSLIM IDENTITY.
Lecture by M.A.Nuhman, August 10, 2004. Colombo, ICES,
2004. 32p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 2.50

AN UNSTABLE ECOSYSTEM: REFLECTIONS ON
CONFLICT AND ARMS IN SUDAN. Lecture by Robert
Muggah, June 22, 2007. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 17p.
C. Rs.100.00; US § 2.50 '

VIOLENCE AGAINST SEX WORKERS IN SRI LANKA:
CAUSES, CONSEQUENCES AND REMEDIES. Address
by Jody Miller on the basis of a study assisted by Dheeshana
Jayasundara and D.M. Dayawansa. August 8, 2000. Colombo,
ICES, 2000. 32p. -

C. Rs.75.00; US $ 3.00



38

ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 39

130. WHOSE FACE IS THAT I SEE: REMEMBERING THE

131.

UNFALLEN. Neelan Tiruchelvam Fourth Memorial Lecture,
July 29, 2003, by Valentine Daniel. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 20p.
C. Rs.50.00; US $ 2.50

A TOOLKIT: SUBMITTING INFORMATION TO THE
UNITED NATIONS MECHANISMS AND PROCEDURES:
THE PROTECTION OF MINORITY RIGHTS &
DIVERSITY. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 63p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 8.00

-132.

133.

134.

135.

REPORTS

ELECTORAL POLITICS IN PAKISTAN: NATIONAL
ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS 1993: Report of SAARC- NGO
Observers. New Delhi, Vikas Publishing House, 1995. 136p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 20.00

GOVERNANCE AND THE ELECTORAL PROCESS IN
BANGLADESH. Colombo, ICES. 1996. 184p.
C.Rs.275.00; US $ 15.00

GOVERNANCE AND THE ELECTORAL PROCESS IN
PAKISTAN: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS 1997.
A REPORT OF SAARC-NGO OBSERVERS. Edited by
Jeevan Thiagarajah. New Delhi, ICES in association with Vikas
Publishing House, 1999. 204p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 18.00

PAKISTAN ELECTION 2002: SOUTH ASIAN NON-
GOVERNMENTAL ELECTION OBSERVATION
MISSION REPORT. Colombo, ICES, 2003. 118p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 10.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 41

SINHALA AND TAMIL

PUBLICATIONS

136. AT WHAT DARK POINT (Sinhala), by Anne Ranasinghe,

137.

138.

139.

140.

Colombo, ICES, 2004. 230p.
C. Rs.300.00; US $ 10.00

BIRTH OF VANNI STORY OF VANNI & THE
TERITORIAL BOUNDRIES OF VANNIL (Sinhala), Edited
by Gananatha Obeysekere. Colombo, ICES, 2005, 104p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 5.00

BI.TTER HARVEST (Sinhala), by Elizabeth Nissan. London
Minority Rights Group, 1997. 54p.
C. Rs.125.00; US $ 6.00

BI_TTER HARVEST (Tamil), Elizabeth Nissén. London
Minority Rights Group, 1997. 62p.
C. Rs.125.00; US $ 6.00

CIVIL SOCIETY IN SRI LANKA. A Symposium held on
July 9, 1996. Presented by G.L Peiris, Charles Abeysekera
and Bradman Weerakoon (Sinhala). Colombo, ICES, 1997. 37p.
C. Rs.100.00; US $2.50

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

ECONOMIC REFORMS IN SRI LANKA: POST 1977
PERIOD. Edited by Muttukrishna Sarvananthan. (Tamil).
Colombo, ICES, 2005. 392p. '

C. Rs.; 600.00: US $

Contributors to this volume: Lloyd Fernando, Myriam
Fernando, Ramani Jayasundere, Shanaka Jayanath Peiris,
Shyamali Ranaraja, Shreen Saroor, Kalinga Tudor Silva
and Hasitha Wickramasinghe

ECONOMIC REFORMS IN SRI LANKA: POST 1977
PERIOD. Edited by Muttukrishna Sarvananthan. (Sinhala).
Colombo, ICES, 2007. 315p.

C. Rs.; 600.00: US $ 15.00

Contributors to this volume: Lloyd Fernando, Myriam
Fernando, Ramani Jayasundere, Shanaka Jayanath Peiris,
Shyamali Ranaraja, Shreen Saroor, Kalinga Tudor Silva
and Hasitha Wickramasinghe

HOW DEVELOPMENT AFFECTS PEACE, by Sunil
Bastian.(Sinhala) Colombo, ICES, 2007.33p.
C.Rs.; 100.00 US.$ 5.00

HOW DEVELOPMENT AFFECTS PEACE, by Sunil
Bastian.(Tamil) Colombo, ICES, 2007.33p.
C. Rs.; 100.00 US.$ 5.00

MARKETING WAR & PEACE: RECONCILIATION
BETWEEN WAR AND NATIONAL SECURITY, by Nelufer
de Mel.(Sinhala) Colombo, ICES, 2007.61p.

C. Rs.; 100.00 ; US. $ 5.00



0

ICES PUBLICATIONS

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

MARKETING WAR & PEACE: RECONCILIATION
BETWEEN WAR AND NATIONAL SECURITY, by Nelufer
de Mel.(Tamil ) Colombo, ICES, 2007.61p.

C. Rs.; 100.00 ; US. $ 5.00

MARTIAL ARTS AND KING RAJASINGHA’S WAR
WITH THE PORTUGUESE. (Sinhala), Edited by Gananath
Obeysekere. Colombo, ICES, 2005. 104p.

C. Rs.200.00; US $ 5.00

MARXISM NATIONALISM AND TIGERISM (Tamil), by
Ravindiran Vaitheespara. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 32p.
C. Rs100.00; US $ 5.00

NEELAN TIRUCHELVAM'’S SELECTED PARLIAMENTARY
SPEECHES (Tamil). Colombo, ICES, 2001. 173p.
C. Rs.150.00; US $ 8.00

NEELAN TIRUCHELVAM'’S SELECTED PARLIAMENTARY
SPEECHES (Sinhala). Colombo, ICES, 2001. 173p.
C. Rs.150.00; US $ 8.00 '

NEELAN TIRUCHELVAM’S SELECTED WRITINGS:
HUMAN RIGHTS CONSTITUTIONALISM DIVERSITY
AND PLURALISM (Tamil). Colombo, ICES, 2002. 105p.
C. Rs.150.00; US $ 10.00

NURTURING A NATION ON THE NET (Tamil).by Maya
Ranganathan, Colombo, ICES, 2007. 40p.
C. Rs 150.00; US $ 5.00

ICES PUBLICATIONS 43

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

NURTURING A NATION ON THE NET (Tamil).by Maya
Ranganathan, Colombo, ICES, 2007. 40p.
C. Rs 150.00; US $ 5.00

RAVANA ROYAL LINEAGE & THE BIRTH OF RAVANA.
(Sinhala), Edited by Gananath Obeysekere. Colombo, ICES,

2005. 104p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 5.00

ROYAL LINEAGE & TERRITORIAL BOUNDARIES.
(Sinhala), Edited by Gananatha Obeysekera. Colombo, ICES,

2005. 120p.
C. Rs.250.00; US $ 5.00

SECURITY & IMPIRSONMENT IN AN URBAN
SCENARIO (Sinhala), Edited by Franacesca Bremner.
Colombo, ICES, 2007. 16p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

SOCIOLOGY NATIONALIST THOUGHTS
THAMOTHARMPILLAI SANATHAN & STEPPING
DOWN TO UNCERTANITY (Sinhala), by Pradeep
Jeganathan. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 26p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00

SOCIOLOGY NATIONALIST THOUGHTS
THAMOTHARMPILLAI SANATHAN & STEPPING
DOWN TO UNCERTANITY (Tamil), by Pradeep Jeganathan.
Colombo, ICES, 2007. 19p.

C. Rs.100.00; US $ 5.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS

45

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

SOMETIMES THERE IS NO BLOOD: DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE AND RAPE IN RURAL SRI LANKA (Sinhala),
by Ameena Hussein. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 92p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 10.00

SOMETIMES THERE IS NO BLOOD: DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE AND RAPE IN RURAL SRI LANKA (Tamil),
by Ameena Hussein. Colombo, ICES, 2001. 96p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 10.00 '

UNIVERSITY SPACE AND VALUES: THREE ESSAYS
(Sinhala), by Nira Wickramasinghe. Colombo, ICES, 2005. 119p.
C.Rs.; US §$ 10.00 ‘ '

VANNI RAJAWALIYA: THE VANNI ROYAL LINEAGE.
(Sinhala), Edited by Gananatha Obeysekera. Colombo, ICES,
2005. 136p.

C. Rs.250.00; US $ 5.00

VISUAL ARTISTS REMEMBER VISUAL ARTISTS
NARRATE (Tamil), by Sasanka Perera. Colombo, ICES,
2007. 84p.

C. Rs.125.00; US §$ 5.00

VISUAL ARTISTS REMEMBER VISUAL ARTISTS
NARRATE (Sinhala), by Sasanka Perera. Colombo, ICES,
2007. 84p.

C. Rs.125.00; US $ 5.00

WALKING TO KATARAGAMA (Sinhala), by Sunil
Goonasekera. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 64p.
C. Rs. 100.00; US $ 5.00

166. WALKING TO KATARAGAMA (Tamil), by Sunil

Goonasekera. Colombo, ICES, 2007. 64p.
C. Rs. 100.00; US $ 5.00

167. WOMEN AND GOVERNANCE IN SRI LANKA. (Tamil)

by Kishali Pinto Jayawardena & Chulani Kodikara. Colombo,

ICES, 2002. 152p.
C. Rs.200.00; US $ 15.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS ‘ 47

—_—
PERIODICALS

168. Domains: the Journal of the International Centre for Ethnic

169.

170.

Studies.
Edited by Pradeep Jeganathan, Bi-annual.

C. per copy Rs.300.00. U.S. $10.00. Ceased publication. Back
issues available

Ethnic Studies Report: Journal of the International Centre
for Ethnic Studies, Kandy

Editor-in-Chief K.M. de Silva

Managing Editor: S.W.R. de A. Samarasinghe. Bi-annual

K. (per copy Rs.250.00; U.S. $ 10.00;

Ceased publication. Back issues available

Néthra )

Editor: Ameena Hussein ‘

Published Quarterly

C. (per copy Rs.100.00; annual Rs.450.00; SAARC countries
U.S $20, other countries U.S $ 25: All rates are inclusive of
mailing costs — by air in the case of foreign readers)

Neéthra (Special Issue)

July 83 and After, Vol. 6 No. 1 & 2,
Apr-Sept, 2003

C. Rs.200.00; US. $. i0.00

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

AJ:.THE ROOTED COSMOPOLITAN, Edited by Chelva
Kanaganayakam, London, Tamiliyal, 2008. 245p.
Rs.750.00.

AT THE CUTTING EDGE : ESSAYS IN HONOUR OF
KUMARI JAYAWARDENA, Edited by Neloufer de Mel &
Selvy Thiruchandran, New Delhi, Women Unlimited, 2007.
286p.

Rs.. 1200

AT THE WATER’S EDGE, by Pradeep Jeganathan, New York, _
South Focus Press, 2004, 125p.
Rs.500.00

COMPARATIVE ELECTORAL PROCESSES IN SOUTH
ASIA, Editors by Devendra Raj Panday, Anand Aditya & Dev
Raj Dahal, Nepal South Asia Centre (NESAC), 1999, 2104p.

Rs.150.00

DREAMBOATS: SHORT STORIES FROM THE SRI
LANKAN PLANTATIONS. Edited by M.S. Annaraj and Paul
Caspersz. Kandy, Sathyodaya, 2004. 74p.

Rs.150.00



ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 49

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

ECONOMIC GROWTH AND SOCIAL TRANSFORMATIONS:
FIVE LECTURES ON SRI LANKA. by Nimal Sanderatne.
Kandy, Kandy Books, 2006. 135p.

Rs.675.00

ERASURE OF THE EURO-ASIAN : RECOVERING
EARLY RADICALISM AND FEMINISM IN SOUTH ASIA.
by Kumari Jayawardena. Colombo, SSA, 2007.312p.
Rs.850.00

EXCLUDING WOMEN. Edited by Morina Perera & Rasika
Chandrasekera. Colombo, SSA, 2005. 149p.
Rs.400.00

FORBIDDEN AREA: A PLAY, by Visakesa Chandrasekeram.
(Gratiaen Prize Winner) Colombo, Rajah and Sundram
Publishers, 2000. 41p. '
Rs.125.00

FORCES & STRANDS IN SRI LANKA’S CRICKET
HISTORY, by Michael Roberts Colombo, SSA, 2006.64p.
Rs.300.00

GLOBALIZATION, TERROR & THE SHAMING OF
THE NATION: CONSTRUCTING LOCAL MASCULINTIES
IN A SRI LANAKA VILLAGE, by Jani de Silva. Victoria,
Trafford Publishing, 2006.264p.

Rs.1500.00

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

GREAT DAYS: MEMOIRS OF A CEYLQN
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL OFFICER OF 1918. Compiled
& Edited by Manel Fonseka. Colombo, SSA, 2004. 118p.

Rs.450.00

THE HYBRID ISLAND: CULTURE CROSSINGS AND
THE INVENTION OF IDENTITY IN SRI LANKA. Edited
by Neluka, Silva. Colombo, SSA, 2004. 177p.

Rs.650.00

KRISTIYANI PRAGNAPTIYATA PILUTHURAK AND
KRISTIYANI PRAGANAPTIYA (Sinhala), Rev: Bentota
Aththadassa. Maradana, Godage, 2005. 387p.

Rs.600.00

LABOURING TO LEARN: TOWARDS A POLITICAL
ECONOMY OF PLANTATIONS, PEOPLE AND
EDUCATION IN SRILANKA, by Angela W. Little. Colombp,
SSA, 2003. 324p.

Rs.750.00

LIKE MYTH AND MOTHER: A POLITICAL
AUTOBIOGRAPHY IN POETRY AND PROSE , by
Sumathy Sivamohan. Colombo, Sirahuni, 2008.130p.

~ C. Rs.400.00; US $ 15.00

187.

MACABETH DAGGERS, by Jolly Somasundram, Colombo,
Naeeran Pub., 2008.368p.
Rs.750.00.



50 ICES PUBLICATIONS

188. MATRILINEAL COMMUNITIES, PATRIARCHAL
REALITIES: A FEMINIST NIRVANA UNCOVERED, by
Kanchana N. Ruwanpura, Colombo, SSA, 2006. 241 p..
Rs.950.00

189. NEGOTIATING HOUSEHOLD POLITICS: WOMEN’S
STRATEGIES IN URBAN SRI LANKA, by Sepali Kottegoda.
Colombo, SSA, 2004. 269p.

Rs.500.00

190. A NEW CULTURE FOR A NEW SOCIETY: SELECTED
WRITINGS 1945-2005, by Paul Caspersz. S.J. Kandy,
Satyodaya Consumer Seva, 2005. 31 1p.

Rs.600.00

191. ANICE BURGHER GIRL, by Jean Arasanayagam, Colombo,
SSA, 2006. 456p.
Rs.850.00

192. NOBODIES TO SOMEBODIES: THE RISE OF THE
COLONIAL BOURGEOISIE IN SRI LANKA, by Kumari
Jayawardena, Colombo, SSA. 2000.412p.

Rs.1500.00.

193. ONE STEP AT A TIME: REFLECTIONS ON THE PEACE
PROCESS IN SRI LANKA by Sumanasiri Liyanage, Colombo,
SAPI, 2008. 268p.

Rs.750.00.

194. PLAYING LIONS AND TIGERS, by Rohini Hensman.
Chennai, Earthworm Books, 2004. 420p.
Rs.650.00

ICES PUBLICATIONS -5l

195. POLICE — CIVIL RELATIONS FOR GOOD GOVERNANCE,
by Laksiri Fernando. Colombo, SSA, 2005, 166p.
Rs.350.00

196. RARE HISTORICAL ‘MANUSCRIPTS SERIES - 1. Edited
by Gananath Obeysekere. Colombo, Godage Brothers. 50p

Rs.100.00

197. REVOLUTIONARY TRAILS: EDMUND SAMARAKKODY:
A POLITICAL PROFILE, by T. Perera. Colombo, SSA,
2006,211.

Rs.400.00

198. THE ROYAL ‘WE’, by Alan Strathern. Colombo, SSA, 2006.
23p.
Rs.125.00

199. SRI LANKA: CHALLENGES OF THE NEW
MILLENNIUM, by H.P. Peiris. Kandy, Kandy Books, 2006,

500p.
Rs.1.400.00

200. SRI LANKA PEACE PROCESS: 2002 CRITICAL
PERSPECTIVES, by Jayadeva Uyangoda. Colombo, SSA,
2003. 286p.

Rs.500.00

201. TESAWALAMAIL: PROTECTION OF COMMUNITY
RIGHTS OR DISCRIMINATION OF WOMEN? by Ambika -
Satkunanathan. Colombo, SSA, 2004. 15p.
Rs.50.00



52 ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 53

202. THE UNIVERSITY OF THE FUTURE: AND THE
CULTURE OF LEARNING. by Senake Bandaranayke.
Kandy, Kandy Books, 2006; 130p.

Rs.500.00

203. THE UNTOLD STORY OF ANCIENT TAMILS IN SRI
LANKA, by Chelvadurai Manogaran. Chennai, Kumaran
Publishers, Reprint 2006. 81 p- ,

Rs.175.00

204. WALLS: A NOVEL ABOUT A SRI LANKAN FAMILY IN
AUSTRALIA, by Channa Wickremesekera and Percy
Wicramasingha. Colombo, 2001. 105p.

Rs.250.00

205. WOMEN IN OUR LEGISLATURE: A SRI LANKAN
STUDY (From 1931 -1977), by Chitra Wijesekera. Ratmalana,
Sarvodaya Vishva Lekha, 1995. 283p.

Rs.375.00

206. WRITING THAT CONQUERS: RE-READING KNOX’S
AN HISTORICAL RELATION OF THE ISLAN CEYLON

by Sarojini Jayawickrama. Colombo, SSA 2005
. * ) . 3 .
Rs.500.00 P

TITLE INDEX
(Arranged Sequentially Entry Number)

Abuse of Women: a Psychological Perspective, 1
AJ : The Rooted Cosmopolitan, 171
Among My Souvenirs 2

An Annotated Bibliography on Violence against Women in
Sri Lanka, 3

An Annotated Bibliography on Violence against Women in South
Asia, 4

Apocalypse’ 83,5

Arbiters of a National Imaginary Essay on Sri Lanka: Festschrift for
Professor Ashley Halpe, 6

Asia’s Roaring Tigresses-Female Performance in Asia’s Super
Election Year 2004, 93

Aspects of Ethnicity and Gender among the Rodi of Sri Lanka, 7
At the Cutting Edge, 172

At The Water’s Edge, 173
At What Dark Point (Sinhala), 134

Autonomy and Ethnicity: Negotiating Competing Claims in Multi-
Ethnic States, 8 :

Bawa & Beyond: reading Sri Lanka’s Tropical Modern
Architecture , 94

Birth of Vanni Story of Vanni & the Territorial Boundaries of Vanni, '
(Sinhala) 137 '

Bitter Harvest (Sinhala), 138



54
ICES PUBLICATIONS

Bitter Harvest (Tamil), 139
Buddhism, Identity and CSnﬂict, 95

Buddhism, Nationhood and Cultural Identity:
Pre-Colonial Formations, 96 entity: The Pre-Modern &

C.W. Thamotharampillai, Tamil Revivalist, 97

Capacity-Building in Conflict Z -
oA ones: A F i
Humanitarian Assistance in Sri Lanka, 9 eminist Analysis of

Ceylon, R.LP. Selected Poems of Indran Amirthanayagam, 10

Chittagong Hill Tracts: Di iorati
. Repgrt, g831 racts: Displacement, Migration and Accommodation,

Civil Society in Sri Lanka , 98

Civil Society in Sri Lanka (Sinhala), 140
Comparative Electoral Processes in South Asia, 174
Constellations of Violence , 11

Constitutionalism: . )
Essays, 12 alism: A Broader Perspective: A Collection Of

Corruption in South Asia: India, Pakistan, Sri Lanka, 13

Crisis Commentaries: ‘0 ..
De Sitva. 14 ntaries: Selected Political Writings of Mervyn

Cultural Minorities of Sri Lanka: . .
Relevance Today, 15 anka: Their Growth, Achievements &

,Culture‘ and Politics of Identity in Sri Lanka, 16

Democracy & Development, 99

ICES PUBLICATIONS 55

Development, Social Citizenship and Human Rights: Rethinking the
Political.., 100

Devolution in Sri Lanka: S.W.R.D. Bandaranaike and the Debate
on Power Sharing, 84

A Directory of Minority Rights Institutions in South Asia, 17

Domains: The Journal of the International Centre for Ethnic
Studies, 168

Dreamboats: Short Stories from the Sri Lankan Plantations, 175
Economic Growth, 176

Economic Reforms in Sri Lanka: Post 1977 Period, 18
Economic Reforms in Sri Lanka: Post 1977 Period, (Tamil) 141

Economic Reforms in Sri Lanka: Post 1977 Period, (Sinhala) 142

Education, 85

The Efficacy of the Nation State in South Asia: A Post Nationalist
Critique, 19

Electoral Politics in Pakistan: National Assembly Elections 1993, 132
Electoral Processes and Governance in South Asia, 20

Energy, 86

Enforéing Human Rights, 21

Erasure of the Auro-Asian: Recovering early Radicalism and
Feminism in South Asia , 177 ‘

Ethnic Futures: The State and Identity Politics in Asia, 22

Ethnic Studies Report, 169



56 ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 57

Ethnicity, Pluralism and Human Rights, 23
Excluding Women, 178
Fifteen, 24

Firstness, History, Place and Legitimate Claim to Place-As-Homeland
in Comparative Focus, 25

Fisheries, 87

Forbidden Area, 179

Forces and Strands in Sri Lankan’s Cricket History, 180
Foundations of Modern Society, 26

From South to South: Reflections on Violence and Peace, 27

Gendering Humanitarianism: An Annotated Bibliography on Gender
and Capacity Building in Armed Conflict, 28 :

Gendering the Tsunami: Women'’s Experiences From
Sri Lanka. 29 T

Globalization and the Transformation of Planetary Rituals in Southern’
Sri Lanka, 30

Globalization, Terror & the Shaming of the Nation: Constructing Local
Masculinities in a Sri Lanka Village, 181

Good Governance in Ethnically Heterogeneous Societies, 88
Governance and the Electoral Process in Bangladesh, 133

Governance and the Electoral Process in Pakistan: National Assembly
‘Elections 1997. A Report of SAARC-NGO Observers, 134

Great Days: Memoirs of a Ceylon Government Medical Officer of
1918, 182

In His Time, 31

History & Truth History as Truth: The Text Book Controversy in
India, 101

History Writing: New Trends and Methodologies, 32

Housing, 89

How Development Affects Peace, (Sinhala) 143
How Development Affects Peace, (Tamil) 144
Human Rights Political Conflict and Compromise, 102

The Hybrid Island: Culture Crossings and the Invention of Identity in
Sri Lanka, 183

I Want To Speak Of Tenderness, 33
Identity Culture and Politics: An Afro Asian Dialogue, 34
Identity-Talk, And Tales My Mother Told Me, 103

Ideology and the Constitution: Essays on Constitutional
Jurisprudence, 35

The Indian Intervention in Sri Lanka, 1987-1990: The North- East
Provincial Council, 36

The Institutions of Ancient Ceylon from Inscriptions (Vol I) 37

The Institutions of Ancient Ceylon from Inscriptions
(Vol. I, Part 1), 38

The Institutions of Ancient Ceylor from Inscriptions, Vol. Il
Part II, 39

Internal Self Determination: An International and Comparative
Perspective, 104



58 ICES PUBLICATIONS

Interrogating the Norms, 40

Islamising a Muslim Nation: Politics of Identity, Legitimacy and
Security in Pakistan, 105

Justice and Human Rights, 106

Kristiyani Pragnaptiyata Piluthurak and Kristiyani Praganaptiya, 184
Labouring To Learn, 185

Like Myth and Mother, 186

The Limits of State Sovereignty: The responsibility to.., 107

Living with Torturers and Other Essays of Intervention: Sri Lankan

Society, Culture and Politics in Perspective, 41
Lutesong and Lament: Giving Voice to a Generation, 108
Macbeth Daggers, 187

Malaiyaha (Up-Country) Tamil Identity and Politics in the Twenty
First Centuries, 109

Marketing War & Peace: Reconciliation between War and
National Security, (Sinhala) 145

Marketing War & Peace: Reconciliation between War and
National Security (Tamil), 146

Marxism Nationalism and Ti gerism (Tamil), 148
Marrying Peace & Justice in the Aftermath of Conflict, 110

The Matrilineal East Coast, Circa 1968: N ostalgia & Post-Nostalgia
in Our Troubled Time, 111 :

Matrili_neal Communities, Patriarchal Realities: A Feminist N irvana
Uncovered, 188

ICES PUBLICATIONS 9

Martial Arts & King Rajasingha’s War with the Portuguese, 147

Middle of Silence, 42 -

Militarizing Sri Lanka, 43

Minority Protection in South Asia, 44
Mistaking Politics for Governance , 45

Modernist Theory: Trimming The Printed Word: The Instance of
Pre-Modern Sinhala Society, 46

National Language Policy in Sri Lanka: Three Studies in Its
Implementation, 90

Nationalism and Self-Determination: Is There an Alternative to
Violence?, 112

Neelan Tiruchelvam’s Selected Parliamentary Speeches.
(Sinhala), 149

Neelan Tiruchelvam’s Selected Parliamentary Speeches.
(Tamil), 150

Neelan Tiruchelvam’s Selected Writings: Human Rights
Constitutionalism Diversity and Pluralism, 47

Neelan Tiruchelvam’s Selected Writingg: Human Rights
Constitutionalism Diversity and Pluralism (Tamil). 151

Negotiating Household Politics: Women’s Strategies in Urban Sri
Lanka, 189

Nethra, 170

A New Culture for a New Society: Selected Writings
1945-2005, 190

A Nice Burgher Girl, 191



&0
ICES PUBLICATIONS

ICES PUBLICATIONS 61

Nobodies t g . . o
Sri Laxiliz ’ (; ggmebodles. The Rise of the Colonial Bourgeoisie in"

No Greater Sorrow: Times of Joy Recalled In Wrétchedness, 113

Non Violence: An Article Of Faith: ' . .
Oration 2004, 91 Faith: Mahatma Gandhi Memorial

Nurturing a Nation on the Net (Sinhafi) 153
Nurturing a Nation on the Net (Tamil), 152

The Ocean Of Stories; Children’s Imagination, -
il ’ agination,
Reconciliation in the Eastern Sri Lanka, 4%8 Creativity, And

Octet Collected Plays, 49
One Step at a Time, 193

An Outline for a Constitutional Settlement in Sri Lanka, 114

Pakistan Election 2002: South Asian Non-Governmental Election |

Observation Mission Report, 135

Paradise Poisoned: Learnin . )
: g About Conflict, T
Development from Sri Lanka’s Civil Wars, 50 errorism and

Peace Work: Women, Armed Conflict and Negotiation, 51
The People In-Between: Inter-Ethnic Relati
: en: - tions among Internall

Displaced People Trincomalee Distri - sr b 4
‘ ict, S iya:

Memories of a University, 52 " Lanka, Peradeniya:

People’s Verdict On Tsunami Recovery In Sri Lanka, 53

Peradeniya: Memories of a University, 54

‘Playing Lions and Tigers, 194
Police, 92

Police-Civil Relations for Good Governance, 195

The Politics of Foreign Aid in Sri Lanka: Promoting Markets &
Supporting Peace, 55

The Politics of Loss, Alienation and Nostalgia, 116

Politics Power Dynamic & Disaster: A Sri Lanka Study on Tsunami
Affected Districts, 56

The Political Formation of Cultures: South Asian and Other
Experiences, 115

The Protean Life of Language, 57
Protection of Minority Rights and Diversity, 58

The Pure Water Of Poetry: A Newly Rewritten and Extended Version
of the Author’s Most Important Critical Study, 59

Questions of Sri Lanka’s Minority Rights, 60

Race, Identity, Caste & Conflict in the South Asian Context, 61
Rare Historical Manuscripts Series- 1, 196

Ravana Royal Lineage & the Birth of Ravana, 154

Regional Powers and Small State Security: India and Sri Lanka, 62

The Returns of Peace in Sri Lanka: The Development Cart before
the Conflict Resolution Horse, 117

Revolutionary Trails Edmund Samarakkody: A Political Profile ,197
The Royal ‘WE, 198
Royal Lineage & Territorial Boundaries, 1585

Security & Imprisonment in an Urban Scenario (Sinhala), 156



62
ICES PUBLICATIONS

Selected Writi C Qi )
the Arts, 63 ritings of Regi Siriwardena (Vol.1): Literature &

Selected Writi C Qi
Soctety, 64 ritings of Regi Siriwardena (Vol: 2): Politics &

Self Determination & Conflict S .
Ireland & Beyond, 118 < S ation in Sri Lanka, Northern

Senator Tiruchelvam’s Legacy, 119

Sociology Nationalist thou oy
. ghts Thamotharmpillai, S
Stepping down to Uncertainty (Sinhala) 157p > Sanathan &

Sociology Nationalist thou o
. ghts Thamotharmpil

Stepping down to Uncertainty, pillai, Sanathan &
(Tamil) 158

Sometimes Th . e )
S Lanka. 65 ere Is No Blood: Domestic Violence and Rape in Rural

Sometimes There Is No Blood: Viale .
Sti Lanka (Sinhala), 159 . 0 estic Violence and Rape in Rural

Sometimes There Is No Blood: D Vi .
Sti Lanka (Tamil), 160 e violence and Rape in Rural

The Sorrow of Unanswered Questions, 66

Sri Lanka: Challenges of the new Millennium, 199

Sri Lanka Peace Process, 120

Sri Lanka: The Devolution Debate, 68

Sri Lanka: Ethnic Conflict, Management and Resolution, 67
Sri Lanka Peace Process: 2002 Critical Perspectives, 200

Sri Lankan Muslims: Ethnic Identity within Cultural Diversity, 69

ICES PUBLICATIONS

The State of ‘Minority’ Rights in Bangladesh, 121
Sri Lanka’s Troubled Inheritance.70

Studies on the Press in Sri Lanka and South Asia, 71

Sudu: A Reflection on the Legal Status of Foreign Spouses in Sri
Lanka, 72

Tamil as Official Language: Retrospect and Prospect, 73
Tamil Traders in Sri Lanka, 122

Tension between Judicial Independence and Judicial
Accountability, 123

Terror and the Constitution: Notes from America, 124

Tesawalamai: Protection of Community Rights or Discrimination of
Women? 201

Thin Veils, 74

A Toolkit: Submitting Information to the United Nations
Mechanisms and Procedures: The Protection of Minority Rights

and Diversity, 131

Transcending the Bitter Legacy: Selected Parliamentary Speeches:
Neelan Tiruchelvam, 75

Transitional Justice in Northern Ireland, 125

Truth and Reconciliation in Times of Conflict, 126
Understanding Sri Lankan Muslim Identity, 127
University Space and Values: Three Essays, 76
University Space and Values: Three Essays, (Sinhala) 161

The University of the Future: And the Culture of Learning, 202



4 ICES PUBLICATIONS

An Unstable Ecosystem: Reflections on Conflict and Arms in
Sudan , 128

The Untold Story of Ancient Tamils in Sri Lanka, 203
Vanni Rajawaliya: the Vanni Royal Lineage, 162

Violence against Sex Workers in Sri Lanka: Causes, Consequences
and Remedies, 129

Visual Artists Rémember Visual Artists,(Tamil) 163
Visual Artists Remember Vi'sual Artists,(Sinhala), 164
Walking to Kataragama, 77

Walking to Kataragama (Sinhala), 165

Walking to Kataragama (Tamil), 166

Walls, 204

Wasabi, 78

Whose Face is that I See: Remembering the Unfallen, 130
Women and Governance in South Asia, 79

Women and Governance in Sri Lanka, 80

Women and Governance in Sri Lanka. (Tamil), 167

Women and Politics in Sri Lanka in Comparative Perspective, 81
Women in Our Legislature, 205

Working Underground: The LSSP in Wartime: A Memoir of
Happenings and Personalities, 82 »

Writing that Conquers: Re-Reading Knox’s An Historical Relation
of the Island Ceylon, 206






	1 (1).BMP
	1 (2).BMP
	1 (3).BMP
	1 (4).BMP
	1 (5).BMP
	1 (6).BMP
	1 (7).BMP
	1 (8).BMP
	1 (9).BMP
	1 (10).BMP
	1 (11).BMP
	1 (12).BMP
	1 (13).BMP
	1 (14).BMP
	1 (15).BMP
	1 (16).BMP
	1 (17).BMP
	1 (18).BMP
	1 (19).BMP
	1 (20).BMP
	1 (21).BMP
	1 (22).BMP
	1 (23).BMP
	1 (24).BMP
	1 (25).BMP
	1 (26).BMP
	1 (27).BMP
	1 (28).BMP
	1 (29).BMP
	1 (30).BMP
	1 (31).BMP
	1 (32).BMP
	1 (33).BMP
	1 (34).BMP
	1 (35).BMP

